

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-9534 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 12/13/2019 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 1/14/2020

 Final action:
 1/14/2020

 Enactment date:
 1/14/2020

 Enactment #:
 2020-03

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Kiwanis Club of Little Havana to conduct the Carnaval on the Mile event

on Miracle Mile and authorizing to sell alcoholic beverages from 12:00 p.m. to midnight on Saturday, March 7, 2020, and from 12:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m. on Sunday, March 8, 2020 on Miracle Mile from Douglas Road to Lejeune Road as part of the Carnaval on the Mile, subject to Florida Department of

Professional Regulation Requirements.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2020-03, 2. caranval on the mile cover letter, 3. caranval on the mile resolution,

4. carnaval on the mile 32020

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/14/2020	1	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass

A Resolution authorizing the Kiwanis Club of Little Havana to conduct the Carnaval on the Mile event on Miracle Mile and authorizing to sell alcoholic beverages from 12:00 p.m. to midnight on Saturday, March 7, 2020, and from 12:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m. on Sunday, March 8, 2020 on Miracle Mile from Douglas Road to Lejeune Road as part of the Carnaval on the Mile, subject to Florida Department of Professional Regulation Requirements.

This resolution is for Kiwanis Club of Little Havana to celebrate *CARNAVAL ON THE MILE* in Coral Gables. This request is to serve alcoholic beverages during the celebration and is in compliance with the laws of the State of Florida.

CARNAVAL ON THE MILE will take place from 10:00 a.m. to midnight on Saturday, March 7, 2020, and from 10:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. on Sunday, March 8, 2020 at Miracle Mile- Douglas Road/ LeJeune Avenue.

The event is family oriented with music and an art festival.

This request has been reviewed by the City's Special Events Committee.